
2003 Section 4A Girls' Championships 
Battle Creek Park  Oct. 23, 2003   Breezy, cool temperatures, clear skies  
 
PLACE TEAM              POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS       AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Minnehaha Academy       54   4   7  12  13  18  23  32  16:27   1:35 
  2 Visitation              67   3  10  11  17  26  28  29  16:40   2:14 
  3 Blake                   78   1   2   5  33  37  40  41  16:22   3:15 
  4 Delano                 127   8  16  31  34  38  39  49  17:26   1:59 
  5 Watertown-mayer        132   9  15  27  35  46  53  60  17:29   2:08 
  6 Saint Paul Academy an  144   6  20  25  43  50  56  67  17:37   2:44 
  7 Mounds Park Academy    172  19  21  24  47  61  65  69  18:12   2:36 
  8 St. Croix Lutheran     198  22  30  44  45  57          18:21   2:06 
  9 Breck                  237  14  36  55  64  68          19:28   5:38 
 10 Concordia Academy      263  48  51  52  54  58  63      19:04   1:13 
 11 Trinity at River Ridg  299  42  59  62  66  70  71  72  20:49   6:35 
 
1. Minnehaha Academy 
    4  Jessica McDougall, 11      15:42   
    7  Ani Johnson, 8             16:00   
   12  Calla Nassif, 9            16:33   
   13  Cari Alcombright, 7        16:44   
   18  Lauren Peterson, 9         17:17   
   23  Heidi Anderson, 9          17:35   
   32  Lindsay Hefferan, 12       17:50   
Total Time = 1:22:15     Total Places = 54 
 
2. Visitation 
    3  Katie Bono, 10             15:26   
   10  Jackie Kelly, 12           16:26   
   11  Gwynne Evans, 7            16:30   
   17  Erica Friede, 9            17:15   
   26  Megan Schleck, 9           17:40   
   28  Marie Hickey, 12           17:44   
   29  Kara Solberg, 11           17:44   
Total Time = 1:23:17     Total Places = 67 
 
3. Blake 
    1  Claire Richardson, 9       14:56   
    2  Katharine Chute, 9         15:03   
    5  Margaret Chute, 7          15:42   
   33  Elle Peterson, 10          17:54   
   37  Annalisa Andre, 10         18:11   
   40  Clare Zutz, 10             18:16   
   41  Katharine Woodman-Mayna, 12 
                                 18:17   
Total Time = 1:21:46     Total Places = 78 
 
4. Delano 
    8  Caitlin Robb, 8            16:14   
   16  Molly Doboszenski, 8       17:01   
   31  Kathy Meehan, 9            17:47   
   34  Tiffany Johnson, 10        17:56   
   38  Kelsea Schneider, 8        18:13   
   39  Averi Shrode, 9            18:15   
   49  Kathleen Martin, 8         18:40   
Total Time = 1:27:09     Total Places = 127 
 
5. Watertown-mayer 
    9  Jenny hoese, 10            16:20   
   15  Angie rosdahl, 9           16:53   
   27  Justine smith, 7           17:42   
   35  Kayla mellgren, 9          18:03   
   46  Ellyn phearman, 9          18:28   
   53  Kayle weinmann, 7          18:59   
   60  anna lynch, 11             19:55   
Total Time = 1:27:23     Total Places = 132 
 

6. Saint Paul Academy an 
    6  Kate Meyer, 11             15:57   
   20  Ashley Husebye, 12         17:28   
   25  Julia Lurie, 9             17:39   
   43  Julianna Gorder, 9         18:18   
   50  Sarah Manke, 11            18:41   
   56  Betsy Wilson, 12           19:25   
   67  Sarah Wald, 11             21:24   
Total Time = 1:28:01     Total Places = 144 
 
7. Mounds Park Academy 
   19  Andrea Goldberg, 7         17:22   
   21  Kelly Martineau, 12        17:31   
   24  Devon Toohey, 12           17:35   
   47  Nora Johnson, 11           18:33   
   61  Sonia Rani, 7              19:57   
   65  Kara Apland, 10            20:31   
   69  Carly Ho, 9                23:05   
Total Time = 1:30:56     Total Places = 172 
 
8. St. Croix Lutheran 
   22  Ashley Van Doren, 11       17:34   
   30  Jana Huebner, 12           17:45   
   44  Amy Lancette, 9            18:23   
   45  Caitlin Ulrich, 11         18:23   
   57  NaYoung Kim, 11            19:40   
Total Time = 1:31:42     Total Places = 198 
 
9. Breck 
   14  Shaina Short, 11           16:52   
   36  Fiana Carlson, 10          18:08   
   55  Sara Schilling, 9          19:20   
   64  Grace Hearty, 8            20:29   
   68  Allison Rydell, 10         22:30   
Total Time = 1:37:19     Total Places = 237 
 
10. Concordia Academy 
   48  Christine Parry, 10        18:36   
   51  Laurie Carlson, 11         18:49   
   52  Kathryn Rowenhorst, 9      18:51   
   54  Heather McArthur, 11       19:17   
   58  Sandra James, 10           19:48   
   63  Hannah Snider, 10          20:16   
Total Time = 1:35:20     Total Places = 263 
 
11. Trinity at River Ridg 
   42  Christine White, 12        18:17   
   59  Bernadette Mueller, 10     19:51   
   62  Anna Bode, 10              20:00   
   66  Anna DeMarais, 8           21:07   
   70  Jayne Brubaker, 7          24:52   
   71  Laura Olander, 10          26:49   
   72  Vivian Wang, 8             26:49   
Total Time = 1:44:04     Total Places = 299 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER           TIME        TEAM 
    1        Bria Wetsch, 10            14:49    Holy Family Catholic  
    2     1  Claire Richardson, 9       14:56    Blake 
    3     2  Katharine Chute, 9         15:03    Blake 
    4     3  Katie Bono, 10             15:26    Visitation 
    5     4  Jessica McDougall, 11      15:42    Minnehaha Academy 
    6     5  Margaret Chute, 7          15:42    Blake 
    7     6  Kate Meyer, 11             15:57    Saint Paul Academy an 
    8     7  Ani Johnson, 8             16:00    Minnehaha Academy 



    9     8  Caitlin Robb, 8            16:14    Delano 
   10     9  Jenny hoese, 10            16:20    Watertown-mayer 
   11    10  Jackie Kelly, 12           16:26    Visitation 
   12    11  Gwynne Evans, 7            16:30    Visitation 
   13    12  Calla Nassif, 9            16:33    Minnehaha Academy 
   14    13  Cari Alcombright, 7        16:44    Minnehaha Academy 
   15    14  Shaina Short, 11           16:52    Breck 
   16    15  Angie rosdahl, 9           16:53    Watertown-mayer 
   17        Michelle Schriener, 11     16:59    New Life Academy 
   18    16  Molly Doboszenski, 8       17:01    Delano 
   19    17  Erica Friede, 9            17:15    Visitation 
   20    18  Lauren Peterson, 9         17:17    Minnehaha Academy 
   21    19  Andrea Goldberg, 7         17:22    Mounds Park Academy 
   22    20  Ashley Husebye, 12         17:28    Saint Paul Academy an 
   23    21  Kelly Martineau, 12        17:31    Mounds Park Academy 
   24    22  Ashley Van Doren, 11       17:34    St. Croix Lutheran 
   25    23  Heidi Anderson, 9          17:35    Minnehaha Academy 
   26    24  Devon Toohey, 12           17:35    Mounds Park Academy 
   27        Nicole Heinz, 10           17:38    Maranatha Christian A 
   28    25  Julia Lurie, 9             17:39    Saint Paul Academy an 
   29    26  Megan Schleck, 9           17:40    Visitation 
   30    27  Justine smith, 7           17:42    Watertown-mayer 
   31    28  Marie Hickey, 12           17:44    Visitation 
   32    29  Kara Solberg, 11           17:44    Visitation 
   33    30  Jana Huebner, 12           17:45    St. Croix Lutheran 
   34        Amanda Baker, 11           17:46    Holy Family Catholic  
   35    31  Kathy Meehan, 9            17:47    Delano 
   36    32  Lindsay Hefferan, 12       17:50    Minnehaha Academy 
   37    33  Elle Peterson, 10          17:54    Blake 
   38    34  Tiffany Johnson, 10        17:56    Delano 
   39    35  Kayla mellgren, 9          18:03    Watertown-mayer 
   40    36  Fiana Carlson, 10          18:08    Breck 
   41    37  Annalisa Andre, 10         18:11    Blake 
   42    38  Kelsea Schneider, 8        18:13    Delano 
   43    39  Averi Shrode, 9            18:15    Delano 
   44    40  Clare Zutz, 10             18:16    Blake 
   45    41  Katharine Woodman-Mayna, 12 
                                       18:17    Blake 
   46    42  Christine White, 12        18:17    Trinity at River Ridg 
   47    43  Julianna Gorder, 9         18:18    Saint Paul Academy an 
   48    44  Amy Lancette, 9            18:23    St. Croix Lutheran 
   49    45  Caitlin Ulrich, 11         18:23    St. Croix Lutheran 
   50    46  Ellyn phearman, 9          18:28    Watertown-mayer 
   51    47  Nora Johnson, 11           18:33    Mounds Park Academy 
   52    48  Christine Parry, 10        18:36    Concordia Academy 
   53    49  Kathleen Martin, 8         18:40    Delano 
   54    50  Sarah Manke, 11            18:41    Saint Paul Academy an 
   55    51  Laurie Carlson, 11         18:49    Concordia Academy 
   56    52  Kathryn Rowenhorst, 9      18:51    Concordia Academy 
   57    53  Kayle weinmann, 7          18:59    Watertown-mayer 
   58    54  Heather McArthur, 11       19:17    Concordia Academy 
   59    55  Sara Schilling, 9          19:20    Breck 
   60    56  Betsy Wilson, 12           19:25    Saint Paul Academy an 
   61        Camille Hutchens, 11       19:30    Holy Family Catholic  
   62    57  NaYoung Kim, 11            19:40    St. Croix Lutheran 
   63    58  Sandra James, 10           19:48    Concordia Academy 
   64    59  Bernadette Mueller, 10     19:51    Trinity at River Ridg 
   65    60  anna lynch, 11             19:55    Watertown-mayer 
   66    61  Sonia Rani, 7              19:57    Mounds Park Academy 
   67    62  Anna Bode, 10              20:00    Trinity at River Ridg 
   68    63  Hannah Snider, 10          20:16    Concordia Academy 
   69        Bailey Quinn, 8            20:25    New Life Academy 
   70    64  Grace Hearty, 8            20:29    Breck 
   71    65  Kara Apland, 10            20:31    Mounds Park Academy 
   72    66  Anna DeMarais, 8           21:07    Trinity at River Ridg 
   73        Colleen Tholen, 12         21:09    Delassale 
   74        Kelly Graiziger, 9         21:18    Delassale 
   75    67  Sarah Wald, 11             21:24    Saint Paul Academy an 
   76    68  Allison Rydell, 10         22:30    Breck 
   77        December Brakefield, 12    23:02    Delassale 
   78    69  Carly Ho, 9                23:05    Mounds Park Academy 
   79    70  Jayne Brubaker, 7          24:52    Trinity at River Ridg 
   80    71  Laura Olander, 10          26:49    Trinity at River Ridg 
   81    72  Vivian Wang, 8             26:49    Trinity at River Ridg 
 


